The applicant is said to have voluntarily confessed to 

his misconduct, admitted his liability, and agreed to repay the 

entire misappropriated amount. In this regard, he executed 

an Iqrarnama and issued Cheque No. 11411688 dated 

19.12.2023 in the sum of Rs. 11,117,629/- (Rupees Eleven 

Million One Hundred Seventeen Thousand Six Hundred 

Twenty-Nine Only) in favor of the respondent. However, upon 

presentation, the said cheque was dishonored by the bank.    

It is further contended that the applicant subsequently 

deposited a partial amount of Rs. 3,200,000/- into the bank 

account of Respondent No.

[...]

The applicant purportedly admitted his guilt, voluntarily 

confessed to the misappropriation, and agreed to return the 

entire misappropriated amount. In this context, he executed 

an Iqrarnama and issued Cheque No. 11411688 dated 

19.12.2023 in the amount of Rs.11,117,629/- (Rupees Eleven 

Million One Hundred Seventeen Thousand Six Hundred 

Twenty-Nine only) in favor of Respondent No. 1. However, 

upon presentation, the said cheque was dishonored by the 

bank. 

13.  Subsequently, the applicant deposited a partial sum of 

Rs. 3,200,000/- into the bank account of Respondent No. 1 

toward the outstanding liability and assured that the